Do £t

§-(-2025

May 6, 2025

Honorable George Flaggs, Jr., Mayor
City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street ;
Vicksburg, MS 39180 [

REFERENCE: City of Vicksburg NRCS EWP Erosion Control Project
SportsForce #NR244423XXXXC011
CONTRACT AMENDMENT No. 2

Dear Mayor Flaggs: I
We are presenting Contract Amendment #2 to the contract for the City of Vicksburg Project E
referenced above, which is a increase to the overall contract amount. ’%
This amendment is to adjust the estimated contract quantities to match the actual final quantities 3

placed under the referenced contract in accounting for all under-runs and over-runs of individual
pay items. Z
g
Attached is a detailed contract amendment with a tabulation of the pay items and quantities. b
=
Summary: é
5
e Original Contract Amount $1,071,668.75 %

e Contract Amendment #1 $ 57,074.00

e Contract Amendment #2 (this item) S 13,608.83 f
e Amended Contract Amount $1,142,351.58 %
>
Please approve this Contract Amendment #2 to the Project and authorize the Mayor to sign the 7
Contract Amendment which has already been executed by the Contractor. .
5
Sincerely, é
NEEL-SCHAFFER, INC -
/6,%/ '4 B
__/ @

Brian Robbins, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

P:501.534 1791
1100 Cherry Streat
Vicksburg, MS 39183

www neel-schaffer com  H--



Bond No. 9445217

CONTRACT AMENDMENT
NO. __ 2

City of Vicksburg NRCS EWP Erosion
Control Project - Sports Force Site

Project: # NR244423XXXXC011 Date: 28 April 2025
Owner: City of Vicksburg
Contractor: Fordice Construction Company

The contract, dated 25 September 2024, between the above-listed parties, is hereby amended as set
forth below. Description of and reason for amendment:

*  To adjust the contract amount and quantities to actual
To re-instate the full quantity of fence replacement taken off in CA #1 in error

*** A detailed fabulation of changes is shown on the allachment to this amendment.

Contract Amount is Amended as Follows: Conlract Time is Amended as Follows:

Present Contract Amount $1,128,742.75  Present Completion Date 145 Calendar Days

Net Change in Contract $_13,608.83 NetChange-No. of Days 0
Amended Contract Amount  $1,142,351.58 Amended Completion Date 145 Calendar Days

e _.;/
6 4.29.2025

Recommended by

Approved by 7 /J% V{+ /c// { / }1/ r.4 g

Conliraclor

Approved by

Owner
Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
S =< <ehS o of Viaty 05/02/2025

Approved by f«.‘r{J-{‘ff‘_/,J C. /<f A v dolt 53
""" Contractor's Bonding Company

Kathleen Scarborough, Attorney-| n;Fact




ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY CONMIANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation of the Stale of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corparation of the State of Illinois, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Ilinois (hercin collectively called the "Companies"), by
Cliristopher Nolan, Vice President, in putsuance ot authotity granted by Article V, Scction 8, of the By-Laws of said Companes, which are
sel fouth on the reverse side hereol aud are heveby certified to be in full foree and effcct on the date hercof, do hereby nominate, constitule,
and appoint Lisa R. BUTLER, Joseph R. BEATTIE, Patrick T. MASON, Jim E. BRASHIER, Susan SKRMETTA, Troy WAGENER,
Kathleen SCARBOGROUGH, Dewey B. MASON, James E. BRASHIER, Dcbbic L. DUNAWAY all of Gulfport, Mississippi and Julic
LIVINGSTON of Montgomery, Alabama, its true and lawful agent and Attomey-in-Fact, lo make, exccute, scal and deliver, for, and on i1s
belialf as surety, and as its-act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings, and the exceution of such bonds or undertakings in
pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as if they had been duly
exccuted and acknowledged by the regulaily elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New
York, New York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in
Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected officers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOS!T COMPANY OF MARYLAND at its office in

Owings Mills, Maiyland,, in their own proper persons

The said Vice President docs hereby certify that (he extract set lorth ou the teverse side hereof is a truc copy of Article V, Section 8§, of
the By-Laws of said Companics, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corpoiale Seals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and FIDELITY

AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 20th day of March, A 1., 2025.

ATTEST:
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCIE COMPANY

COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEI'OSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

/".‘ ;9 ! i )- [
o 1

By: Chyistopher Nolun

Vice President

At r(; C/;f1ﬂ¢¢>\_,/

By Dawn E. Brown
Secretary

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On  Mhis 20 duy  ef  Mawh  AD. 2025 before  the  subscriber, a  Notary  Public  of  the  Swate  of

Maryland,  duly comnmnissioned  and  gualitied,  Chyistopher Nolon, Viece President and Dawn  E. Brown, Secretary  of (e
Companics, to me  personally  known 1o be the  individusls  and  officers described i and who execuled the preceding instuwment,
and acknowledged  the  excewion of same, and being by me duly swomi, deposeth and ssith, that hefshe is the smid officer of the
Company aforesmd, and that the seals affised o ke preceding wstoment wre the Corporate Scals of said Companics, and fhat the said
Cotpotate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subsciibed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said

Carporations
IN TESTIMONY WIHEREOF, 1 have hereunto sct my hand and affixed my Official Scat the day and year first above writlen,

(itue Yok Wik e
’ -

Genevleve M. Malson
Nolary Public
My Commission Expire January 27, 2029

Authenticity of his bond can be confirmed at bandvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF THE COMPANIES

"Article V, Section 8, Attorneys-in-Fact. The Chicf Exccutive Officer. the President, or any Executive Vice President or VicePresident
may, by written instrument under the attested corporate seal, appoint nitorneys-in-fact with guthority te execute bonds, polices,
recognizances, stipulations, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Company, and may authorize any officer orany such
attorney-in-fact to affix the corporate seal thereto; and may with or without cause modify of revoke any such appointment or auhority at any

time."
CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Vice President of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, the COLONIAL AMERICAN
CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, and the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the
foregoing Power of Attarney is still in full foree and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that Aticle V, Scction 8, of

the By-Laws of (he Companies is still in force.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Boad of
Directors of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the 15t day of December 1998.

RESOLVED: "That the signature of the President or a Vice President and the aftesting signature of a Sceretary or an AssislantSceretary
and the Seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimilc on any Power of Attorney...Any such Power or any cetlificate thereof bawing such
facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company.”

This Power of Attomey and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Boad of
Directors of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at a meeting duly called and held on the $th day of
May, 1994, and the following resolution of the Board of Directors of (he FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a

meeting duly called and held on the (0th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced scal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signatuc
of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearig upon a
certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same forceand effect

as though manually affixed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF. [ have hereunto subseribed my name and affixed the corporate seals of the said Companies,
this_2nd day of May 25 |

Mary Jean Pethick
Vice President

TO REPORT A CLAIM WITH REGARD TO A SURETY BOND, PLEASE SUBMIT A COMPLETE DESCRIPTION
OF THE CLAIM INCLUDING THE PRINCIPAL ON THE BOND, THE BOND NUMBER, AND YOUR CONTACT

INFORMATION TO:

Zurich Surely Claims
1299 Zurich Way
Schaumburg, IL 60196-1056

reportsfelamsizurichm com
800-626-4577

Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bondvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO. 2 (Detailed Tabulation)

City of Vicksburg NRCS EWP Erosion Control Project - Sports Force Site

# NR244423XXXXC011
PRESENT NET AMENDED | AMENDED CONTRACT AMOUNT | INCREASE
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNITS | CONTRACT | CHANGEIN | CONTRACT UNIT OR
NO QUANTITY | QUANTITY | QUANTITY PRICE AMOUNT DECREASE
*BASE BID ITEMS™
S-200-A  |MOBILIZATION Ls 100 000 100 $2000000 |  $20,00000 50,00
S201-A  |CLEARING AND GRUBBING ACRE 475 0.00 475 $6,200.00 $29,450 00 5000
5-202C  |REMOVE SALVAGE & RE-INSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCING LF 115.00 345.00 460,00 $30.00 $13,800 00 $10,350.00
§203A  |UNGLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, PM oy 3,000.00 000 3,000.00 $9.00 527,000 00 $0.00
5203.E  |BORROW EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, LVM, CLASS B9 cv 16 864.00 000 18,864 00 $12.50 $254,864.00 50,00
S-214-A  |SEEDING ACRE 500 000 500 $2,500.00 $12,500 00 $0.00
5-232A  |EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, TYPE II, AOS 0 15-0 84 sy 5.300 00 000 5,300 00 $3.00 515,900 00 5000
S-233-A TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE I, AOS 0 15-0 84 LF 1.210.00 000 1210.00 $5.00 $6,050.00 $0.00
5-237-A WATTLES, 20" LF 000 000 0.00 $8 00 $0.00 $0.00
§-304-D CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610} TON 11000 (11.81) 98 19 $67 00 $6.578 73 {3791.27)
§-803-E HP 14x73 STEEL PILING, STABILIZATION PILES LF 9,295.00 000 9,295 00 $7325 $680,858.75 $0 00
5-815-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 100 LB TON 82500 16.44 84144 $80.00 $67,315.20 $1,31520
$-815-E  |GEOTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, AOS 021-043 sy 110000 546,98 1,646.98 $500 $8.234 90 $2.734 90
ToTALS $1,142,361.58 $13,608.83
—

Page 10 1



VDo Lrell
5-¢- 2025

2505527

May 8, 2025

Honorable George Flaggs, Jr., Mayor
City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street

Vicksburg, MS 39180

REFERENCE: City of Vicksburg NRCS Project NR244423XXXXC011
SportsForce Site
CONTRACTOR PROGRESS ESTIMATE NO. 7 (FINAL)

Dear Mayor Flaggs: Z
Q@

Please find the attached construction progress estimate #7 (FINAL) for the referenced project. T%
The attachments include a work in progress estimate for the project, the Certificate of g
Substantial Completion, Surety Release/Consent to Final Payment, Contractor’s Affidavit for 3
Release of Liens and Contractors Affidavit for Payment of Debts and Claims. E
We have completed the final inspection, reviewed the pay application for accuracy and .
completeness and in accordance with the provisions set forth in the contract documents, 7
recommend payment to Fordice Construction Company in the amount of $75,243.84, which g
includes retainage. -
The total project award is $1,142,351.58, including Contract Amendment #2. For your é
convenience, a progress summary has been provided in the table below. g
>

 PROJECTSUMMARY _ _ N

JTD Earnings Retainage (5%) JTD Earnings Percent Contract | Percent Contract o
Less Retainage Earned Time Elapsed %

$1,142,351.58 $57,117.58 | $1,085,234.00 100% 100% ! =
Please approve payment to the Contractor as requested and authorize the Mayor to sign the »
attached Progress Summary Sheet. %
Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. Thank you for this =
opportunity to be of service. N
)

Sincerely, Eo
T

N\

Brian Robbins, P.E.
Senior Project Manager

P:601534.1791

1100 Cherry Street
Vicksburg, MS 39183

www neel-schaffer com



Brian Robbins, P.E. - Neel-Schaffer, Inc.
Project Enginaer
Contractor's Estimate
City of Vicksburg - NRCS Sportsforce Site

Ownar: City of Vicksburg. MS Projact No. 17398.001 NRCS SportsForce Slte

Estimate of Work Done and Amount Dus Fordice Construction Company, P.0. Box 1101, Vicksburg, MS 39181

Progress Payment F_*Ilim_a_}g No.: Saven {7) (FINAL incl RETAINAGE) 03/22/25 thru 04/22/25

ﬂ_s_nﬂad: April 28. 2025

Total Value of Work Parformad To Date: $1,142,351.58 Pravious Estimates: $1,123,271.30

This Estimata: £19,080.28 NTP: 10/28/2024

Item Item TOTAL QUANTITIES Unit Unit Amount
No Contract Quantity Thla Pariod Prior Parloda Alirwad 1o Ooto Prica
$-200-A MOBILIZATION 1.00 1.00 1.00 LS |$ 20,000.00 $20,000.00
§-201-A CLEARING AND GRUBBING 4.75 4.75 4,75 ACRE | $ 6,200.00 $29.450.00
§-202-C REMOVE, SALVAGE & RE-INSTALL CHAIN LINK FENCING 460.00 345.00 115.00 460.00 LF |8 30.00 $13,800.00
§-203-A UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION, PM 3,000.00 3,000.00 3,000.00 Cy |§$ 9.00 $27.000.00
5-203-E BORROW EXCAVATION, CONTRACTOR FURNISHED, LVM, CLASS 18,864.00 18,864.00 18,864.00 Ccy |$ 13.50 $254,664.00
5-214-A  |SEEDING 5.00 5.00 5.00 ACRE | $ 2,500.00 $12.500.00
$-232-A EROSION CONTROL BLANKET, TYPE II, AQS 0.15-0.84 5,300.00 5,300.00 5,300.00 sY |§ 3.00 $15,900.00
S-233-A TEMPORARY SILT FENCE, TYPE II, AOS 0.15-0.84 1,210.00 1,210.00 1.210.00 LF | § 5.00 $6.050.00]
$-237-A  |WATTLES, 20" 0.00 0.00 LF |$ 8.00 $0.00
5-304-D CRUSHED STONE (SIZE 610) 98.19 98.19 98.19 TON | § 67.00 $6,578.731
5-803-E HP 14x73 STEEL PILING, STABILIZATION PILES 9,295.00 9,295.00 9,295.00 LF $ 7325 $680.858.75
S-815-A LOOSE RIPRAP, 100 LB. 841.44 841.44 841.44 TON | $ 80.00 $67.315.20
$-815-E GEQTEXTILE UNDER RIPRAP, TYPE V, AQS 0.21-0.43 1,216.67 430.31 1,216.67 1,646.98 sY | $ 5.00 $8,234.90
Contract Amount: $1,142,351.58 Incl CA #1 ond CA #2 Eamed Waork to Date $1,142,351.58

Caontract Time. Calandar Days: 145 CALEMDAR DAYS (incl CA#1 +70)

Calendar Days this PERIOD: NTP 10.28.2024 N/A

Previous Calendar Days 145

Total Calendar Days to Date. 145

'mje_ct % Comolete to Date: 100.00%

% of Elapsed Contract Time: 100.00%}

Total Value of Work Performed to Date:

$1.142,351.58

Less 0 % Retainage:

50.00)

Total Due:

$1.142.351 58

Less Provious Paymenis:

$1,067.107.74

Net Payment Due:

Net Amount Due this Estimate: $75.243.84
Less Deductions to Date: $0.00
$75,243.84

Certified Correct:

Approved for Payment:

By:

Mayor

— D
725 (;24?/—-‘-/4 412812025
By: ==
Engineer
Accepted: Wj
By: ‘;,/ iy ._f /3{/2 f

Contractor
Fordice Construction Company

City of Vicksburg



May 8, 2025

Mayor George Flaggs, Jr.
City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

RE: NRCS EWP Project for Sports Force Site — NR24_C011
City of Vicksburg
Certificate of Substantial Completion

g
Dear Mayor Flaggs: £
©
A final inspection of the referenced project was held on May 5, 2025, and a punch 2
list subsequently provided to the contractor. Upon completion of the punch list &
items, a follow up inspection of the project will be performed to ensure compliance E
as the project has a one-year warranty period and final vegetative growth/coverage -
will need to be fully established. @
Please let this letter serve as certification that the contractor has satisfactorily g
reached substantial completion of the project in conformance with the plans and b
specifications. Therefore, | would recommend final acceptance of the project be £
granted with periodic warranty inspections to ensure final vegetative £
growth/coverage and performance of the work. §
>
c
Enclosed you will find the consent of surety to final payment, contractor's release °
of liens, and contractor's certification of debts and claims. Should you have any .
questions or need additional information, please feel free to contact me. 'g
@

Sincerely,
é’
s, b, :
/) a
e
Brian Robbins, P.E. :
Project Engineer g

P 601534 1791

1100 Cherry Street
Vicksburg, MS 39183

www.neel-schaffer com



§

‘:@AIA Document G707" - 1994

Consent Of Surety to Final Payment Bond # 9445217

PROJECT: (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OWNER: ]
NRCS - EWP Erosion Control Project Sports

Force Complex Agreement No. CONTRACT FOR: Construction ARCHITECT: []
NR244423XXXXCO011 )

TO OWNER: (Nanie and address) CONTRACT DATED: September 13,2024 CONTRACTOR: []
City of Vicksburg SURETY: [
1401 Walnut Street OTHER: []

Vicksburg, MS 39180

In accordance with the provisions of the Contract between the Owner and the Contractor as indicated above, the
(Insert name and address of Surely)

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

1299 Zurich Way, 5th Floor

Schaumburg, 1L 60196-1056

. SURETY.
on bond of
(lusert name and address of Contractor)
Fordice Construction Company
P.O. Box 1101
Vicksburg, MS 39181
, CONTRACTOR,

hereby approves of the final payment to the Contractor, and agrees that {inal payment to the Contractor shall not relieve the Surety
of any of its obligations to
(Insert nume and address of Owner)

City of Vicksburg

1401 Walnut Street

Vicksburg, MS 39180  OWNER.

as sel forth in said Surcty’s bond.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Surety has hercunto set its hand on this date: April 30th, 2025
fInsert in writing the month followed by the numeric dute and year.)

Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland

(Srety)
LZ',, g LAl

(Signature of authorized representative] \

Altesl:p&b«;@g,ue_. Debbie L. Dunaway, Attorney-in-Fact
(Seal): (Printed name and title)

AlA Document G707 ™ - 1894, Copyright © 1982 and 1994 by The American Institute of Architecls. All rights reserved.



ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY
COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND
POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY. a corporation of the State of New
York, the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY, a corporation of the State of Illinais, and the FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND a corporation of the State of Tllinois (herein collectively called the "Companies”)., by
Christopher Nolan. Vice President, in pwsnance of authority granted by Article V, Section 8, of the By-Laws of said Companies, which are
set forth on (he reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof, do hereby nominate, constitute.
and appoint Lisa R. BUTLER, Joseph R. BEATTIE, Patrick T. MASON, Jim E. BRASHIER, Susan SKRMETTA, Troy WAGENER,
Kathleen SCARBOROUGH, Dewey B. MASON, James E. BRASHTER, Dcbbie L. DUNAWAY all of Gulfport, Mississippi and Julic
LIVINGSTON of Montgomery, Alahama, its true and lawful agent and Attomey-in-Fact, to make, exccute, seal and deliver, for, and on 1ts
behalf as surcty. and as its act and deed: any and all bonds and undertakings. and the exccution of such bonds o1 undertakings in
pursuance of these presents. shall be as binding upon said Companies, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes. as if they had been duly
executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY at its office in New
York. New York., the regularly elected officers of the COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY at its office in
Owings Mills, Maryland., and the regularly elected ofticers of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at s office in

Owings Mills, Maryland , in their own proper persons.

The said Vice President does hereby certify that the extract sct forth on the reverse side hercof is a true copy of Article V,Section 8, of
the By-Laws of said Companies, and is now in force

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President has hereunto subscribed his/her names and affixed the Corporate Scals of the said
ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY, COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY. and FIDELITY
AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 20th day of March. A D.. 2023,

ATTEST:

ZURICH AMERICAN INSURANCE COMPANY

COLONIAL AMERICAN CASUALTY AND SURETY COMPANY
FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

By Christopher Nolan
Vice President
- ~ 7

,'_-,L\,)@u»n O igeon—

N

By Dawn E Brown
Secretary

State of Maryland
County of Baltimore

On this  2h  day of Maich  AD. 20235, before  the  subseriber, a  Notary  Public  of  the  Swate  of
Maryland,  duly commissioned and  qualitied. Christopher  Nolan, Vice President and Dawn  E. Brown, Sccretary ol the
Companies, to oe personslly known to be the individuals and officers described i and who  cxecuted the preceding  strument,
and acknowledged the execution of samne, and being by me duly swarn, deposeth and  suith, that he’she s the said officer of the
Company aforesaid, and that the scals affixed to the preceding instrument arc the Corporate Seals of smd Compames, and that the smd
Corporate Seals and the signature as such officer were duly affixed and subscribed 1o the said instrument by the authority and dircetion of the said
Carporations

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, T have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Otficial Seal the day and year first above written

- N
¢ Tneifue W ke lrufy e
7

Genevieve M. Maison
Notary Public
My Commission Expire January 27, 2029

Authenticity of this bond can be confirmed at bondvalidator.zurichna.com or 410-559-8790



@AIA Document G706" - 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Payment of Debts and Claims

OQJECT: (Name and address ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER:
c EPPRE i ‘""é a"; ml'e;” ., Agreement No. NR244423XXXXCOll OWNER (J
=Rl eERoSTOR REONES0L Rrog ec CONTRACT FOR: NRCS EWP Erosion Control Project
sonte EORCS Compilier Sports Force Complex CHITECT
City of Vicksburg, MS P

Vick , MS
icksburg CONTRACTOR [

TO OWNER: (Name and address) CONTRACT DATED: September 25, 2024 SURETY OJ
City of Vicksburg, MS OTHER O

1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

STATE OF: Mississippi
COUNTY OF: Warren

The undersigned hereby certifies that. except as listed below, payment has been made in full and all obligations have
otherwise been satisfied for all materials and equipment furnished, for all work, labor, and services performed, and
for all known indebtedness and claims against the Contractor for damages arising in any manner in connection with
the performance of the Contract referenced above for which the Owner or Owner's property might in any way be
held responsible or encumbered.

EXCEPTIONS: "None"
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO: CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
. Fordice Construction Company
1. gonsen.t o.fSulretﬁ toC Final Pagrgent. Whenev.erd P.0O. Box 1101
urety is involved, Consent of Surety is required. Vicksb MS 39181
AIA Document G707™, Consent of Surety to teksbure,
Final Payment, may be used for this purpose.
Indicate attachment: B ves O No BY:
The following supporting documents should be attached (Sig;1a_/z/l'e of authorized representative)

hereto if required by the Owner:
Hunter L. Fordice, President

1. Contractor’s Release or Waiver of Liens. (Printed name and title)

conditional upon receipt of final payment gy,
XE OF 4,7

[ ) .c:,.‘f@"f;

2. Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from P %,
Subcontractors and material and equipment ‘l:,g:?!\:g
suppliers. to the extent required by the Owner. P2
accompanied by a list thereof - g:' g

3. Contractor’s Affidavit of Release of Liens
(AIA Document G706AT™) &
w

7
CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original ass’f{!;;";’ﬁﬁ r““\\\
changes will not be obscured. J

97
.,s%

.
v
A,

AIA Document G706™ ~ 1994, Copyright © 1970 and 1994 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA™
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or
any poriion of it. may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are permitted to reproduce len (10) copies of this document when completed To report copyright violations of AIA Contract Documents,
a-mail The American Institute of Architects' lenal connsal canvrinht@®aia arn g



Nz
[=Z

AIA Document G706A™ - 1994

Contractor's Affidavit of Release of Liens

AN
4
LLY

PROJECT: (Name and address) ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: OWNER O
NRCS-EWP Erosion Control Project Agrieement Ho, HEZLTAES GO

Sl?orts F01.:'ce Complex CONTRACT FOR: NRCS-EWP Erosion Control ProR&EMITECT O
City of Vicksburg, MS Sports Force Complex

City of Vicksburg, MS CONTRACTOR

TO OWNER: (Narme and address) CONTRACT DATED: September 25, 2024 SURETY OJ

City of Vicksburg, MS OTHER 1

1401 Walnut Street
Vicksburg, MS 39180

STATEOF;  Mississippi

COUNTY OF; Warren

The undersigned hereby certifies that to the best of the undersigned’s knowledge, information and belief, except as
listed below, the Releases or Waivers of Lien attached hereto include the Contractor, all Subcontractors, all suppliers
of materials and equipment, and all performers of Work. labor or services who have or may have liens or
encumbrances or the right to assert liens or encumbrances against any property of the Owner arising in any manner
out of the performance of the Contract referenced above.

EXCEPTIONS:

"None"
SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS ATTACHED HERETO: CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
1. Contractor’s Release or Waiver of Liens, conditional gogdliixc?rllgtl:ructlon Company
upon receipt of final payment. Vicksburg, MS 81
2. Separate Releases or Waivers of Liens from BY: 5
Subcontractors and material and equipment suppliers, /S .
to the extent required by the Owner, accompanied by (Signature of authorized representative)

a list thereof.

Hunter L. Fordic«_e, P_resident

Printed name and title - LT
( 4 e OF a1,
S e 0
Subscribed and swom to before me nsﬁ s o .'3%4",
g : X

=, NOT, -z
Notary Public: ’&Wa%m‘:& =
o . 29139 euc, §7

My Commission Expires: u\wl AP -p~."

”,
v,
(7

CAUTION: You should sign an original AlA Contract Document, on which this text appears in RED. An original’ﬁs
changes will not be obscured.

© 1970 and 1994 by The American Instilute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIAT
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribulion of this AlA~ Document,
or any portion of it, may result in savere civil and eriminal penallies, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law.
Purchasers are parmilled to reproduce ten (10) copies of this document when completed. To report copyright violations of AlA Contract Documents,

e-mail The American Institute of Architects’ legal counsel, copyright@aia org

AlA Document G706A™ — 1994. Copyright



